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What 10 years from history might be most like the next 10 years JULENCAPITAL

* Rob embarks on the ultimate fool’s errand . . . .
* | say this because such an effort remains incredibly “impossible”
 Today .. .isjust plain different ... but it still rhymes
 And ... history gives us the all-important context . . . allowing us to interpret “today”

e But...lchose
e The 10 years .. .. Feb 1973 through Feb 1983

e Based on my “2-cent” interpretation of where we stand in the interest rate and
inflation cycles

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



Interest rates - details JULEXCAPITAL
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Interest rates - the cycles
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Inflation - the details JULEXCAPITAL

11.43
Consumer Price Inflation over rolling 7-year window
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Inflation - the cycles
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Feb 1973 - Feb 1983

Ten years

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



Inflation JULEXCAPITAL

Actual experienced inflation
Feb 1973 3.9% yoy
Feb 1983 3.5% yoy

Expected inflation
Feb 1973 6.5% point in time
Feb 1983 5.8% pointin time

Context is all-important

* |nflation hit a high of 14.8% on Mar 1980 yoy

* This level drove. .. vast... fear and uncertainty

 This is relevant for today’s environment . . . fear, uncertainty, surprise

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



10-year Treasury bond yield JULENCAPITAL

 Nominal ... not adjusted for expected inflation
* Feb 1973 6.64%
* Feb 1983 10.27%

e Real. .. adjusted for expected inflation
* Feb1973 0.17%
* Feb 1983 4.44%

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



Asset class returns - Feb 1973 through Feb 1983 JULENCAPITAL

e 10-year Treasury bond 7.16%

* Dow Jones investment grade US corporate bonds 8.77%
e S&P 500 7.76%

 BUT.... Inflation over this exact same period ran at 8.60%

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



Asset class returns - Feb 1973 through Feb 1983 JULENCAPITAL

e 10-year Treasury bond 7.16%

* Dow Jones investment grade US corporate bonds 8.77%
e S&P 500 7.76%

 BUT.... Inflation over this exact same period ran at 8.60%

4 N

* Bottom line. .. at the end of this ten years . . . . you'd lost 50% of your wealth to

1

taxes and inflation

N /

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



Value/Growth and Small/Large - Feb 1973 through Feb 1983 JULENCAPITAL

* S&P 500 7.76%

/"« Value 17.55% \

* Growth 6.17%
* SmallCap 18.26%

\-LargeCap 7.39% /

 BUT.... Inflation over this exact same period ran at 8.60%

* Bottom line. .. at the end of this ten years. . .. You did just fine loading up on
Value and also Small Cap

use only, do not share with clients or prospects



Value/Growth and Small/Large - Feb 1973 through Feb 1983

JULEXCAPITAL

« S&P 500 7.76%

.+ Value 17.55%}
* Growth 6.17%

* SmallCap 18.26%

* Kenneth French Data Library, Dartmouth College

* Based on book value

* “Value” is 30% of the entire market with the lowest P/B ratio

* “Growth” is the 30% of the entire market with the highest P/B ratio

* So this constitutes deep value versus deep growth

 LargeCap 7.39%

 BUT.... Inflation over this exact same period ran at 8.60%

* Bottom line. .. at the end of this ten years. . .. You did just fine loading up on

Value and also Small Cap

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



Value/Growth and Small/Large - Feb 1973 through Feb 1983 JULENCAPITAL

* S&P 500 7.76%
* Value 17.55%
* Growth 6.17%
* SmallCap 18.26%
 LargeCap 7.39%

 Based on book value

* Kenneth French Data Library, Dartmouth College
} * “Small Cap” is 30% of the entire market with the lowest market cap

* “Large Cap” is the 30% of the entire market with the highest market cap

* BUT.... Inflation over this exact same period ran at 8.60%

* Bottom line. .. at the end of this ten years. . .. You did just fine loading up on
Value and also Small Cap
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Rob’s 2-cents on that 10-years

Feb 1973 - Feb 1983
What was really going on

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



The ten years . . . Feb 1973 through Feb 1983 JULENCAPITAL

* We were consolidating
* Failing, dropping the ball, struggling, doubts were rising . . . we’d lost our way

e But...what was really going on ... was quite different

* Instead . .. we were preparing for the next ten years (Feb 83 - Feb 93)

Feb 1983 through Feb 1993 was all about
* Restructuring
 Embracing pain ... and those 10 years did hurt
* Reinventing ourselves
* Innovating to a better place
* Abandoning “what was” and replacing it with “what would be”

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects
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The whale’s mouth - Sets up the US 60/40 portfolio for guaranteed failure JULEXCAPITAL
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5.09 7.82

Inflation-adjusted annualized return
o Over a rolling time window (36.1 years) e
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But what about the coming recession

Value vs growth
Small cap vs large cap

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



The data . . .. It’s always about the data JULENCAPITAL

* Spans the time period 6/30/1926 through 4/30/2022

* Uses NBER definitions for recessions and expansions

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



JULEXCAPITAL

Recession versus expansion

* U.S. has spent 18% of the time in recession

* And 82% of the time in expansion

* Recessions are very common . ... but only last 10.3 months (on average since WWI|)

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects
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Inflation adjustment

 All of the returns are adjusted for inflation
* |nflation was subtracted out

* WHY?

e Because inflation has varied to such an extreme extent over the last 100 years,
that without inflation adjustment the numbers are meaningless

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



Different asset categories

JULEXCAPITAL

Asset category
100 largest companies (S&P 100 Index)
10-year US Treasury bonds
30-year US Treasury bonds
5-year US Treasury bonds
90-day US Treasury bills
British stocks
Diversified commodities
Dow Jones corporate bonds (investment grade)
Dow Jones Industrials (30 extra large companies)
Emerging market equities
Gold
Health Care - S&P 500
International developed country stocks
Japanese stocks
Large cap growth
Large cap value
Long-term AAA-rated corporate bonds
Municipal bonds AAA-rated
Oil
Palladium
Platinum
Small cap

Utilities - S&P 500

Annualized returns during

Recessions

-5.3
9.8
10.9
8.8
3.2
-8.6
-12.6
6.8
-6.2
-6.0
4.7
2.9
-8.1
-11.1
-5.6
-9.6
8.0
6.6
-14.7
-14.8
-18.2
-11.6
-3.5

Expansions
10.1
0.3
0.5
0.1
-0.2
8.9
5.9
2.7
10.2
8.4
1.2
9.8
7.6
6.7
9.3
11.9
1.8
-0.3
4.2
4.4
3.6
13.0
8.0



Recessions - worst and best

JULEXCAPITAL

Asset category
30-year US Treasury bonds
10-year US Treasury bonds
5-year US Treasury bonds
Long-term AAA-rated corporate bonds
Dow Jones corporate bonds (investment grade)
Municipal bonds AAA-rated
Gold
90-day US Treasury bills
Health Care - S&P 500
Utilities - S&P 500
100 largest companies (S&P 100 Index)
Large cap growth
Emerging market equities
Dow Jones Industrials (30 extra large companies)
International developed country stocks
British stocks
Large cap value
Japanese stocks
Small cap
Diversified commodities
Oil
Palladium

Platinum

Annualized returns during

Recessions Expansions
10.9 0.5
9.8 0.3
8.8 0.1
8.0 1.8
6.8 2.7
6.6 -0.3
4.7 1.2
3.2 -0.2
2.9 9.8
-3.5 8.0
-5.3 10.1
-5.6 9.3
-6.0 8.4
-6.2 10.2
-8.1 7.6
-8.6 8.9
-9.6 11.9
-11.1 6.7
-11.6 13.0
-12.6 5.9
-14.7 4.2
-14.8 4.4

-18.2 3.6



Recessions - worst and best JULEXNCAPITAL

Annualized returns during

Asset category Recessions Expansions
30-year US Treasury bonds 10.9 0.5
10-year US Treasury bonds 9.8 0.3
5-year US Treasury bonds 8.8 0.1
Long-term AAA-rated corporate bonds 8.0 1.8
Dow Jones corporate bonds (investment grade) 6.8 2.7
Municipal bonds AAA-rated 6.6 -0.3
Gold 4.7 1.2
90-day US Treasury bills 3.2 -0.2
Health Care - S&P 500 2.9 9.8
Utilities - S&P 500 -3.5 8.0
100 largest companies (S&P 100 Index) @ 10.1
Large cap growth -5.6 9.3
Emerging market equities -6.0 8.4
Dow Jones Industrials (30 extra large companies) -6.2 10.2
International developed country stocks -8.1 7.6
British stocks -8.6 8.9
Large cap value -9.6 11.9
Japanese stocks -11.1 6.7
Small cap 13.0
Diversified commodities -12.6 5.9
Qil -14.7 4.2
Palladium -14.8 4.4

Platinum -18.2 3.6



Recessions - worst and best

JULEXCAPITAL

Asset category
30-year US Treasury bonds
10-year US Treasury bonds
5-year US Treasury bonds
Long-term AAA-rated corporate bonds
Dow Jones corporate bonds (investment grade)
Municipal bonds AAA-rated
Gold
90-day US Treasury bills
Health Care - S&P 500
Utilities - S&P 500
100 largest companies (S&P 100 Index)
Large cap growth
Emerging market equities
Dow Jones Industrials (30 extra large companies)
International developed country stocks
British stocks
Large cap value
Japanese stocks
Small cap
Diversified commodities
Oil
Palladium

Platinum

Annualized returns during

Recessions Expansions

10.9 0.5
9.8 0.3
8.8 0.1
8.0 1.8
6.8 2.7
6.6 -0.3
4.7 1.2
3.2 -0.2
2.9 9.8
-3.5 8.0
-5.3 10.1
-6.0 8.4
-6.2 10.2
-8.1 7.6
-8.6 8.9
11.9
-11.1 6.7
-11.6 13.0
-12.6 5.9
-14.7 4.2
-14.8 4.4
-18.2 3.6



Expansions - worst and best JULENCAPITAL

Annualized returns during

Asset category Recessions Expansions
Small cap -11.6 13.0
Large cap value -9.6 11.9
Dow Jones Industrials (30 extra large companies) -6.2 10.2
100 largest companies (S&P 100 Index) -5.3 10.1
Health Care - S&P 500 29 9.8
Large cap growth -5.6 9.3
British stocks -8.6 8.9
Emerging market equities -6.0 8.4
Utilities - S&P 500 -3.5 8.0
International developed country stocks -8.1 7.6
Japanese stocks -11.1 6.7
Diversified commodities -12.6 5.9
Palladium -14.8 4.4
Oil -14.7 4.2
Platinum -18.2 3.6
Dow Jones corporate bonds (investment grade) 6.8 2.7
Long-term AAA-rated corporate bonds 8.0 1.8
Gold 4.7 1.2
30-year US Treasury bonds 10.9 0.5
10-year US Treasury bonds 9.8 0.3
5-year US Treasury bonds 8.8 0.1
90-day US Treasury bills 3.2 -0.2

Municipal bonds AAA-rated 6.6 -0.3



Expansions - worst and best

JULEXCAPITAL

Asset category
Small cap
Large cap value
Dow Jones Industrials (30 extra large companies)
100 largest companies (S&P 100 Index)
Health Care - S&P 500
Large cap growth
British stocks
Emerging market equities
Utilities - S&P 500
International developed country stocks
Japanese stocks
Diversified commodities
Palladium
Oil
Platinum
Dow Jones corporate bonds (investment grade)
Long-term AAA-rated corporate bonds
Gold
30-year US Treasury bonds
10-year US Treasury bonds
5-year US Treasury bonds
90-day US Treasury bills
Municipal bonds AAA-rated

Annualized returns during

Recessions
-11.6
-9.6
-6.2
-5.3
2.9
-5.6
-8.6
-6.0
-3.5
-8.1
-11.1
-12.6
-14.8
-14.7
-18.2
6.8
8.0
4.7
10.9
9.8
8.8
3.2
6.6

Expansions
11.9
10.2
9.8
9.3
8.9
8.4
8.0
7.6
6.7
5.9
4.4
4.2
3.6
2.7

1.8
1.2
0.5
0.3
0.1
-0.2
-0.3



Expansions - worst and best
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Asset category
Small cap
Large cap value
Dow Jones Industrials (30 extra large companies)
100 largest companies (S&P 100 Index)
Health Care - S&P 500
Large cap growth
British stocks
Emerging market equities
Utilities - S&P 500
International developed country stocks
Japanese stocks
Diversified commodities
Palladium
Oil
Platinum
Dow Jones corporate bonds (investment grade)
Long-term AAA-rated corporate bonds
Gold
30-year US Treasury bonds
10-year US Treasury bonds
5-year US Treasury bonds
90-day US Treasury bills
Municipal bonds AAA-rated

Annualized returns during

Recessions
-11.6
-9.6
-6.2
-5.3
2.9
-5.6
-8.6
-6.0
-3.5
-8.1
-11.1
-12.6
-14.8
-14.7
-18.2
6.8
8.0
4.7
10.9
9.8
8.8
3.2
6.6

Expansions

13.0




/
For more information contact JU'.-E/\CAP”AL

Jeff Megar, CFA Liam Flaherty
Email jeff. negar@julexcapital.com Email liam.flaherty@julexcapital.com
Office 781-772-1378 Office 781-489-5398
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Serving needs O to 5 years in the future, the

landscape has changed !!

Friday
September 30t
11:00 a.m. EASTERN

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



Important Disclosures JULENCAPITAL

All data and statistics were provided by Global Financial Data, Inc. and NDR, Inc. (unless otherwise indicated in the exhibit)

This information in this presentation is for the purpose of information exchange. This is not a solicitation or offer to buy or sell any security. You must do your own due
diligence and consult a professional investment advisor before making any investment decisions. The use of a proprietary technique, model or algorithm does not
guarantee any specific or profitable results. Past performance is not indicative of future returns. The performance data presented are gross returns, unless otherwise
noted.

The risk of loss in trading securities can be substantial. You should therefore carefully consider whether such trading is suitable for you in light of your financial condition.
All information posted is believed to come from reliable sources. We do not warrant the accuracy or completeness of information made available and therefore will not be
liable for any losses incurred.

Some part of the investment performance shown is HYPOTHETICAL. It is based on the back tests of historical data. Hypothetical performance results have many inherent
limitations, some of which are described below. No representation is being made that any account will or is likely to achieve profits or losses similar to those shown. In
fact, there are frequently sharp differences between hypothetical performance results and the actual results subsequently achieved by any particular trading program.

One of the limitations of hypothetical performance results is that they are generally prepared with the benefit of hindsight. In addition, hypothetical trading does not
involve financial risk, and no hypothetical trading record can completely account for the impact of financial risk in actual trading. For example, the ability to withstand
losses or adhere to a particular trading program in spite of trading losses are material points which can also adversely affect actual trading results. There are numerous
other factors related to the markets in general or to the implementation of any specific trading program which cannot be fully accounted for in the presentation of
hypothetical performance results and all of which can adversely affect actual trading results.

The composition of a benchmark index may not reflect the manner in which a Julex portfolio is constructed in relation to expected or achieved returns, investment
holdings, portfolio guidelines, restrictions, sectors, correlations, concentrations, volatility, or tracking error targets, all of which are subject to change over time.

No representation or warranty is made to the reasonableness of the assumptions made or that all assumptions used to construct the performance provided have been
stated or fully considered.

For internal use only, do not share with clients or prospects



